
A

B

Dromore West - Sligo 
/ Templeboy and Beltra

timetable

Timetable

Dromore West to Sligo 

DROMORE WEST TO SLIGO

Departs Stops Tue & Fri

Dromore West DRT & Village 11:00

Templeboy DRT & Village 11:15

Aughris Head DRT 11:25

Dunmoran DRT 11:30

Skreen DRT 11:35

Beltra DRT 12:00

Ballisodare Bus Stop 12:05

Nazareth Village Car Park 12:10

Wine St. Car Park Car Park 12:15

St. Annes Cranmore Car Park 12:30

SLIGO TO DROMORE WEST

Departs Stops Tue & Fri

St. Annes Cranmore Car Park 15:30

Wine St. Car Park Car Park 16:00

Nazareth Village Car Park 16:10

Ballisodare Bus Stop 16:15

Beltra DRT 16:20

Skreen DRT 16:45

Dunmoran DRT 16:50

Aughris Head DRT 16:55

Templeboy DRT & Village 17:20

Dromore West DRT & Village 17:30

DRT (Demand Responsive Service) passengers 
will be picked up at their home.
To book a DRT Service: Please contact the Local 
Link office at 071-9650437. All DRT times are 
approximate. 



Timetable

For more information

Information correct at time of print: June 2017

Services do not operate on Public Holidays

For online information please visit:  
www.locallinksligoleitrimroscommon.ie   

Call us at: 071 9650 437

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Operated By:
Local Link  
Sligo Leitrim Roscommon
Aras An Chontae
Carrick-on-Shannon
Leitrim

Dromore West & Templeboy to Dromore West and Beltra 
Saturday Evening Service 

DROMORE WEST & TEMPLEBOY  
TO DROMORE WEST AND BELTRA

Departs Stops Sat

Kilmacurkin DRT 17:30

Templeboy DRT & Village 17:40

Dromore West DRT & Village 17:45

Clooneen DRT 18:00

Camphill DRT 18:10

Carrowrush DRT 18:20

Ballinahowna DRT 18:30

Belville DRT 18:40

Dromore West DRT & Village 18:50

Departs Stops Sat

Dromore West DRT & Village 19:40

Belville DRT 19:45

Ballinahowna DRT 19:50

Carrowrush DRT 19:55

Camphill DRT 20:00

Clooneen DRT 20:10

DROMORE WEST & TEMPLEBOY  
TO DROMORE WEST AND BELTRA

Departs Stops Sat

Templeboy DRT & Village 20:20

Kilmacurkin DRT 20:30

Doonflynn DRT 20:40

Skreen DRT 20:45

Dromard DRT 20:55

Beltra DRT 21:00

Departs Stops Sat

Beltra DRT 23:30

Dromard DRT 23:35

Skreen DRT 23:40

Doonflynn DRT 23:45

Kilmacurkin DRT 23:50

Templeboy DRT & Village 00:00

DRT (Demand Responsive Service) passengers 
will be picked up at their home.
To book a DRT Service: Please contact the Local 
Link office at 071-9650437. All DRT times are 
approximate. 


